
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3804
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2010
INFORMATION ACCESS PORTAL
Gandhi Shri Feroze Varun

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government has announced the development of a comprehensive information access portal to bridge the gap between the youth and the Government machinery;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the salient features of the said portal; and

(d) the time by which it is likely to be launched?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a): The Government has received suggestions for creation of comprehensive information access portal for the youth. However, no comprehensive policy has been announced in this regard.

(b) to (d): In view of the above, question does not arise.
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